
Kent Pearce

Office: MA 201-B
Phone: 742-2566

E-Mail: pearce@math.ttu.edu
HomePage: www.math.ttu.edu/~pearce

(Syllabus, Calendar, Lecture Summary)

Office Hours
Pearce (MA 201-B)

Tu-Th 1:00-3:00 or
By Appointment

Hanlon (MA 245)
MWF 9:00-11:00
Th 4:00-5:30

Math 1351-013

Lecture
TT 11:00 CH 113

Discussion Sections
F  8:00 MA 014
F 10:00 MA 013
F 12:00 MA 015

Strauss, Bradley & Smith, 
Calculus, 3rd Ed.
Prentice Hall

Chapters 1-5

Grading
HomeWork-Web 14 assignments - WebWork Based

Mondays at Noon ((Dates: See Calendar) 100 pts
HomeWork-Paper 14 assignments - Paper Based

Mondays at Noon (Dates - See Calendar)
Collection Box - Room MA 117-A 100 pts

Examinations 4 mid-term examinations, no make-up examinations
Fri. Feb 6, Fri. Feb. 27, Fri. Mar. 26, Fri. Apr. 16 400 pts

Final Exam Comprehensive,  Friday, May 7, 10:30 am - 1:00 pm 200 pts
Total 800 pts

Review Sessions
Thurs. Feb 5, 7:00 pm; Thurs. Feb 26, 7:00 pm; Thurs. Mar 25, 7:00 pm; Thurs. Apr. 15, 7:00 pm

Grading Scale
     A...100% - 90%      B...89% - 80%      C...79% - 70%      D...69% - 60%      F...59% - 0% 

Critical Dates
Wednesday, Feb. 25, 2004 - Last day to drop a course with an automatic W. 
Wednesday, Mar. 10, 2004 - Mid-semester grades due.
Friday, Apr. 30, 2004 - Last day to drop a course with a W or WF.
Monday, May 3, 2004 - Last day of classes. 
Friday, May 7, 2004 - Comprehensive Final Exam (10:30 - 1:00)

Notices
Any student who, because of a disabling condition, may require special arrangements in order to meet the
course requirements should contact me as soon as possible so that necessary accommodations can be made.


